IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTMENT OF ) ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER
ATTORNEYS AS JUDGE PRO )  No. 2020-095
TEMPORE )

)

Pursuant to Supreme Court Pro Tempore Order No. 2020-35 appointing
judges pro tempore to serve the Superior Court in Maricopa County, and the
Maricopa County Board of Supervisors having approved the appointments,

IT IS ORDERED designating the attached list of attorneys as Judges Pro
Tempore of this Court for the period of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, in
accordance with A.R.S. 88 12-141 et seq., for no compensation or benefit, fiscal
or otherwise, to hear and decide matters assigned to them as Judges Pro Tempore
by the Presiding Judge, by any departmental presiding judges, or by the Judicial
Branch Administrator without further written notice.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that each of the attached list of Judges Pro
Tempore may perform duties of a judge authorized by A.R.S. § 25-121 et seq. and
A.R.S. § 12-2222 without specific assignment by the presiding judge and subject
to agreement by the appointees to perform these duties without public
compensation or benefits in accordance with Arizona Supreme Court Pro Tempore
Order No. 2020-35.

Dated this _ 29" day of June, 2020.

/sl Joseph C. Welty
Hon. Joseph C. Welty
Presiding Judge

Original: Clerk of the Superior Court

Copies: Hon. Joseph C. Kreamer, Associate Presiding Judge
All Departmental Presiding Judges
Raymond L. Billotte, Judicial Branch Administrator
Shawn Friend, Deputy Court Administrator
Bob James, Deputy Court Administrator
Richard Woods, Deputy Court Administrator
Frances Dairman, Financial Operations Director
Jennifer Fish, Human Resources Director
Rachel Carreras, Judge Pro Tempore Coordinator
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Last Name

Abraham
Abril
Acevedo Henry
Adamo
Ager
Allen
Alongi
Alvarez
Andrus
Appel
Babione
Baker
Balitis, Jr.
Banker
Baum
Becker-Zarling
Benikov
Bergin
Berk
Bernstein
Bhatheja
Black
Bolton
Booden
Bourque
Bowman
Boyle
Braude
Broaddus
Brody
Brown
Brown
Bullerdick
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First Name

Andrew
Danny
Jilyane Y.
Frankie
John
Brian
Thomas P.
Donald
Lisa
Marlene
Laura
David
John J.
Yvette
Falynn
Gina
Alexander
Brian
Robert
Jerry
Anupam
David
Craig
Bonnie L.
Arthur
Shanna
Joshua
Mervyn
Jody
Barry L.
Jay

Lori

Kim

State Bar Number

007322
024307
023117
027476
018199
017102
020973
006160
022786
005153
030098
027164
011801
022811
026252
028259
026951
016375
010162
007292
022357
025369
010783
014128
013773
026076
026508
011810
020122
005227
018746
027952
014137
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Last Name

Burgess
Buri

Cabot
Cales
Callahan
Campbell
Candioto
Capra
Carey
Carey
Carpenter
Cavaletto
Ceroni
Childs
Christensen
Clancy
Clemency
Click
Cohen
Collins
Colton
Conelly
Cook
Coppersmith
Coulter
Crawford
Creighton
Crider
Cronin
Curry

Dana

Davis

De Respino
DeWitt-Lopez
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First Name

Robin
Charles
Howard Ross
Gloria
Charles
John Daniel
Mark

Shari M.
Flynn
Kathleen
Scott

Dean M.
Natalie

Eric M.
Jordan
Michael
John

Stasy
David

Tali

Sally M.
Chad
Tamara
Samuel
John (Greg)
Vaughn
Catherine A.
Bradley
Mary
Andrea
Susan
Darrell
Laurence J.
Kristen

State Bar Number

015330
003651
006669
010802
014984
005395
023140
004174
025399
019695
015661
013789
029888
016882
029077
027739
009646
015141
016888
026199
029937
022394
014242
009057
016890
006324
013446
026225
010816
022150
023620
011442
011447
024245

Page 3 of 10



Last Name

Dickerson
Dieker
Dietrich
Dodge
Donaldson Stewart
Donovan
Dosek
Doyle
Durkin
Eckhart
Elwell
Enholm
Enoch

Erickson
Evans, Jr.

Everts

Fadell
Felton
Fisher
Fordham
Foster
Foster
Fowler
Fox
Franco
Friedeman
Friedman
Fruchtman
Gallagher
Gallios
Ganz
Garcia
Garner
Geddes
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First Name

Barry C.
Douglas
Raymond

Franklin D. Troy

Monica H.
Ashley

E. Scott
William
Timothy
Steven
Jerome
Angela

Nicholas Jason

Jennifer R.
Booker T.

Steven

Gary A.
Kathi
Kaine
Brigham
Alyson
Peter J.
Patrick
Bobbie
Jorge
John
Paul D.
Hope E.
Garrick L.
Aris J.
Craig

Gregorio M.

Lauren L.
Roger A.

State Bar Number

004189
018317
024684
009076
018527
025445
012114
007285
021059
028135
012699
026949
016473

015045
009970

004831

005879
026237
024380
029603
024141
026242
012144
018888
013884
003607
012716
016501
009980
010619
023650
019092
019475
021785
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Last Name

Gerstman
Gibbons
Gillis

Gittler
Goering
Goldman
Goodman
Goodnow, Jr.
Gordon
Gordon
Gottfried
Gray
Grayson
Greer
Gronski
Gully
Gurion
Halladay
Hallier
Halvorson
Hamilton
Hamilton
Harding
Harmer
Harper Easterling
Harris
Harrison
Hendricks
Henrichsen
Hensley
Herd

Herf

Hill
Himmelstein
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First Name

Renee

Gregg Clarke

Gregory
Amy
Teresa
Jami M.
Jeremy
Gordon J.
Andrew
Tracy
Alona M.
Alisa
Jeffrey
Robert
Jason
Drew
Omer R.
Emilie
Angela K.
Ashley
Amy
Christina
Kina
Sheila
Stephanie
Myra

Matthew W.

Robert
Christian
Michael E.
Leonnesia
Charles W.
Jennifer
Ben

State Bar Number

010247
009097
011214
004977
007531
027698
025859
004558
003660
028742
016515
014419
027470
005372
026006
020475
028820
018795
013411
027288
024748
009861
028129
007406
029301
004562
018798
030584
013256
010915
029882
002950
027978
023267
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Last Name

Holding
Holohan
Horan
Horowitz
House
House
Hyland
Izzo Milner
Jackson
Jamieson
Johnson
Johnston
Jones
Judiscak
Karvis
Kelly
Kelly
Kelly
Kelly, Jr.
Kercsmar
Kielsky
King

King
Kirsch
Kiser
Klima
Kramer
Kresin
Krishna Cairo
Kubert
Laboy
Lackey
Landau
Langford

Administrative Order No. 2020-095

First Name

Steven
Brian
Adnan
David N.
Mark E.
Taylor
Timothy
Norma C.
Stephen
Jonathan
Brett W.
Bradley
Nora
Kevin
Mandi
Cynthia
Jason M.
John
Joseph S.
Geoffrey
Michael
George
T. Scott
Hope
Lisa
Kara
Steven P.
David
Sunita
Jacob
Melanie Marie
Cary L.
Jerry G.
Elizabeth

State Bar Number

012496
009124
018408
013268
020187
030102
010298
024203
004985
024967
021527
015832
028872
012764
021858
012220
020525
012770
004992
020528
021864
013287
011562
018822
018441
022519
010962
019858
026792
027445
021693
016610
004227
013293
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Last Name

Levy
Levy
Linder
Little
Lohr, Jr.
MacBeth
Mahoney
Mahrle
Malm
Marks
Markson
Martin
Martin
Maskovich
Matheson
May
McCarthy
McCombs
McDowell
Meiser
Mendoza
Messing
Meyer
Micuda
Minnick
Morse
Mueller
Naegle
Nannetti
Neale
Nguyen
Nichols

Niehaus Ogborne

Norris
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First Name

Bryan
Dana M.
Ryan
Stephen P.
John L.
Tonya
Maxwell
Richard K.
Scott A.
Stanley J
Barry M.
Aaron T.
Don
Jacob
David P.
Phillip
Daniel W.
Jeffrey
David

Rita A.
Kelly
Jeffrey
Damien
Kip M.
Julie R.
Judith
Brian
Bradley C.
Cindi

lan

Dai
Christopher
Michelle
Raymond

State Bar Number

012241
016249
019871
023336
019876
021410
028837
005166
018484
001833
015895
028358
004232
021920
011918
009764
013326
027022
020885
004587
025154
009768
021935
011921
022602
011015
009222
025186
007767
005201
030282
029958
026641
006466
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Last Name

O'Hara
Olexa
O'Neal
Ortecho
Owen
Paine
Peace
Peimani
Pheiffer
Plati
Pontrelli
Popolizio
Poulos
Prochko
Quinn
Radke
Rahaman
Rasmussen
Rasor
Reardon
Reynolds
Richard
Richards
Riden
Righi
Roberts
Roddy
Rogal
Roos
Ross
Rovinsky
Russo
Saks
Sandler
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First Name

Sean
Garrett J.

John Maston

Christina C.
Rebecca L.
Dorothy
Kenneth
Afshan
Alexis
Michael
Marlene
Joseph
Alexander
Tara

lan
Aryka S.
Ashley B.
Chase
Amy
Kristi
Echo
Leonce
William
Denise
Richard
Edwin
Michelle
Laura
Robert F.
Jeffrey D.
Jeremy
Brian F.
Samuel
Jared

State Bar Number

024749
016685
015945
021269
018047
010691
018556
026156
025685
016705
016980
017434
012319
022048
024515
030335
027723
030552
024518
027624
029345
010427
013381
022726
014879
005750
023984
025159
004762
004762
031142
018594
024260
028329
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Last Name First Name State Bar Number

Sandweiss David L. 005501
Satterlee Leslie 025219
Schepler Aaron 019985
Schmillen James 021316
Schulman Brian 016008
Schulman Brian J. 015286
Schwartz Ira M. 010448
Schwartz Robert L. 003689
Sears Charles 027493
Seidl Carissa 023992
Shayeb Tufik 029823
Shepard Sheri 024031
Siegel Daniel J. 016019
Simpson Lisa 029662
Sigueiros-Stoutner Nicole 025117
Skiff Kenneth 002221
Sorensen Leslie M. 025770
Sorenson Johnny J. 016764
Sparks James 015561
Spiegel Jennifer 024061
Sreecharana Devin 029057
Staudenmaier Heidi McNeil 010387
Sternberg Melvin 001310
Stickland Christopher 020932
Stillman Kathleen 030458
Stillwell Karen 022711
Stoller Paul 016773
Stoutner Duncan 020699
Stratton Timothy 027938
Strickland Gary Brian 017509
Studnicki Adam 014062
Susser Adam 023491
Swanson Wade 020028
Taylor Benjamin 023868
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Last Name

Testini
Tobler
Tolman
Torrens
Traulsen
Turk
Uffens
Urness
Valletta
Venable
Venditti
Verdura
Wales
Welch
Wenk
Wernick
White
Whitney
Wilder
Wilenchik
Wilson
Wirken
Wolfson
Woner
Woodley
Worischeck
Wright
Wright
Wynn
Zarzynski
Zukowski
Zweig
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First Name

Gaetano
Doug
Shelly
Daniel
Richard
Andrew
David
Amy
James
Lance C.
Jason
Kaitlin
Teresa
Collin
Russell
Elliot
Kristin G.
Olabisi
William
John
Mark
Charles W.
Steven D.
Shawna
Ann

Mark G.
Kirsten G.
Tammara
William H.
John R.
Mark D.
Jay

State Bar Number

020941
006196
030945
017524
016050
014912
031188
025168
017072
017074
022073
025802
022078
024021
024022
015351
017235
025044
018694
029353
026407
004276
014101
012948
007005
011147
016340
020078
030656
005525
006734
011153
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